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This month’s value: Compassion 
Tuesday 2nd October 2018 

Dear Parents, 
 
Our value this month is compassion. Today Liz from The Point Church shared an interactive bible 
story that really engaged the children with hand actions to help with the narrative. We discussed 
compassion and what it means. In October we will focus on showing kindness and empathy 
towards others; when our friends might be feeling upset we will try to be patient and caring. 
 
Rockinghorse collection tomorrow 
Please bring unwanted clothes, shoes, accessories and bric-a-brac to school 
tomorrow, Wednesday 3rd October, for our Rockinghorse collection. Funds 
raised will help poorly children in Sussex whilst also bringing in commission 
for FOTS to continue to support creative projects that enrich pupils’ school 
experience at Twineham. 
 
Year 5 bell-ringing 
Tomorrow our Year 5 pupils will enjoy a music lesson with a twist. We will be learning to make 
music with handbells, leading to a very special performance of a war-time song in church as part of 
our remembrance service on Monday 12th November. 
 
Year 3 and 4 football and netball 
We signed up to Mid Sussex Active to create more sports opportunities for our children. Last week 
we took part in a football festival at St Paul’s. Charlie, Eli, Toby, William, Harry, Bryn, Reuben and 
Bobby represented the school superbly, developing their skills and then winning a match and 
drawing twice to finish the competition undefeated. Many thanks to Mrs Plowman and our kind 
parent helpers for taking the team. Tomorrow we are very excited about our first Y3/4 netball 
festival at Warden Park. 
 
Diary dates (FOTS DATES) 

Thursday 4th October 8pm FOTS AGM at The Royal Oak, Wineham – everyone welcome 

Wednesday 10th October 9am Harvest Service – led by pupils in Church, everyone welcome 

Friday 12th October PM: Welly Walk 

Tuesday 16th October ‘6 weeks in’ meeting for EYFS parents 

Thursday 18th October 11am + 1:30pm Open Day Tours 



West Sussex County Council 

Friday 19th October  9am FOTS Business Meeting (Appleacre, Wheatsheaf Road, Wineham – 
all welcome) 

Monday 22nd  October Half-term 

Monday 29th October School closed for INSET 

Thursday 1st November FOTS Fireworks and Bonfire Evening 

Tuesday 6th November Parent consultations 5:30pm – 7:30pm (Buttercups 5pm – 7:30pm) 

Wednesday 7th November 11am + 1:30pm Open Day Tours 

Thursday 8th November Parent consultations 1:30pm-5pm 

Monday 12th November 2:15pm Remembrance Service in church  

Friday 30th November Decorations Day and Non-Uniform (Secret Santa donation) 

Friday 30th November FOTS Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 4th December 8pm Wreath Making Workshop, mulled wine and nibbles at The Royal 
Oak, Wineham 

Monday 10th December  9:30am: Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: dress rehearsal to school 

Wednesday 12th December  2pm Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: afternoon performance to 
parents 

Thursday 13th December  9am Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: morning performance to 
parents 

Monday 17th December 9am Christmas Service and Carols in Church: led by Willow and Oakwood 

Tuesday 18th December 1pm Christmas Parties 

Wednesday 19th December Last day of term for pupils 

Thursday 20th December Christmas holiday starts 

Thursday 3rd January 2019 Pupils return to school for Spring Term  

Friday 15th February 2019 Whole school trip to the theatre: Tom Gates at The Capitol 

Monday 18th February 2019 Half-term 

Monday 25th February 2019 School closed for INSET 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, 
Headteacher 


